Form PTO-1594 (Rev=03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/;	2011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
<b>3</b> 3 1 1 1 1 0 3 6 2 5 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Name of conveying party(ies):  Cameron Lampert	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
2483 Alto Cero Circle San Diego, CA 92109    Mathematical Individual(s)	Name: James D. Hilbert Internal Address: Street Address: 7554 Fay Avenue
Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	City: La Jolla  State: California  Country: USA  Zip: 92037
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :  Execution Date(s) January 1, 2010	Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	★ Other Individual Citizenship U.S.  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing I	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,730,925  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
EZ Stain	
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James D. Hilbert	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: <u>7554 Fay Ave.</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: La Jolla	8. Payment Information:
State: CA         ZIp: 92037           Phone Number: (858) 610-3095           Fax Number: (858) 964-0999           Email Address: dean Althertegmail.com	Deposit Account Number
9. Signature:  Signature  Name of Person Signing	21 FC-8521  S < 10 TO 1  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**Assignment of Trademark** 

This agreement entered this April , 27 2011 between Cameron Lampert, of 2483 Alto Cerro

Circle, City of San Diego, State of California, 92109, herein referred to as "Assignor", and James

Dean Hilbert of 7554 Fay Avenue, La Jolla, City of San Diego, State of California, herein referred to

as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using a mark registered in the United States Patent Office,

Registration No. 3,730,925, dated Dec. 29, 2009 and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such trademark

and the registration number thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the

business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained

herein.

Date

RECORDED: 05/31/2011

Signature of Assi

Printed name of assignor

Signature of Assignee

Printed name of assignee

James D. Hilbert

TRADEMARK REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0049